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DO SMALL 

THINGS WELL 

Dear Parents and Friends, 
 
SCHOOL DISCO 
The children are very excited about Friday night’s Disco. I wish to thank the 
Fundraising Committee for organising this event. Thanks also to the staff who 
will be in attendance. We will be relocating additional air purifiers to the multi-
purpose room for Friday night. 
 
 
ENROLMENT 2023 
 
We have 49 enrolment applications for 2023. Enrolment interviews have 
begun and offers of places will be made before the end of August. Please 
note if you have a child ready to start school next year and you have yet to 
submit an enrolment application you should do so as soon as possible. 
 
SCHOOL CLOSURE DAY 
 
Wednesday the 3rd of August is a Professional Development Day for staff. 
There will be no school for children on this day. 
 
SOOCER  
 
Last Thursday our Girls played in the Division Final. Although they lost 2-1 in 
a tight game we congratulate them on a super effort. 
 



CANTEEN 
 
We are calling for more volunteers for our canteen. The Canteen service is a not for profit service and 
needs helpers to continue. 
If you can help please contact Tieng at canteen@stalbion.catholic.edu.au . 
 
NATIONAL TREE PLANTING DAY 
 
As you know for the past few years St Theresa's students have been working alongside 
Friends of Kororoit Creek and planting trees.  
 

 
 
It's National Tree Planting Day on Sunday, 31st July from 10am -1pm This is a community 
event and your family is invited along to help plant some more trees. 
Below are the details of the event and a link 
 
https://www.facebook.com/events/1179002086008959/?ti=ls 
 
CONGRATULATIONS GRADE 3&4 STUDENTS 
Last week I received an email from a member of the public praising our Gr 3& $ students when they 
were on an excursion to the National Gallery of Victoria. 
 
“Hello Principal, 
Yesterday I attended the Picasso exhibition at the NGV with my dad who is 91 & in a wheelchair. 
A group of students from your school were there & I must compliment you and the staff attending on the 
exemplary behaviour of the students. 
They were polite & thoughtful towards my dad & always made way for him. They seemed engaged in 
the works and I was super impressed. 
Whatever you are doing, keep doing it! 
Warm regard 
Rebecca …” 
 
Well done Grade 3 &4  
 
 
 
 
 



FINALLY 
 
The Grade Three children have commenced their First Communion 
preparation program. A Parish meeting for their parents and the parents of 
children from Mother of God School was held on Wednesday night. I wish to 
thank Doriana Cooper for organising the night. We also thank Fr. Barry. 
 
Please keep the Grade Three parents in your prayers. We also ask that you 
keep Marissa Kang, her mother Karen Pinkney and her family in your 
prayers after a recent family bereavement. 
  

Have a good weekend. 
 

Yours sincerely, 
Robert Macklin 

 
 
FOR YOUR DIARY… 

JULY  

Friday 22nd July Assembly 5/6F 

Friday 22nd July Disco 

Tuesday 26th July Gr 5/6 Health and Wellbeing Expo 

Wednesday 27th July School Advisory Council Meeting. 

Friday 29th July  Feast of St Joachim and St Anne – Junior Grades Grandparents’ Day 

Friday 29th July 100 Days of School for Grade Preps 

Friday 29th July Prep after school activities 

  

AUGUST  

Wednesday 3rd August School Closure Day 

Thursday 4th August Special Assembly at 2.45 to farewell Judy Foulds 

Friday 5th August Assembly P/1S 

Monday 8th August Mary MacKillop Feast Day 

Friday 12th August Newport Sports Day 

Monday 15th August Assumption Holy Day of Obligation 

Friday 19th August Assembly General  

Sunday 21st August Sacrament of the Eucharist at 12 noon 

Monday 22nd August Book Week Begins 

Friday 26th August Book Week Activity Day 

Monday 29th August Gr 5/6 Excursion 

  

SEPTEMBER  

Thursday 1st September  Staff P.D Day NO SCHOOL FOR CHILDREN 
Friday 2rd of September Fathers’ Day Stall 

Friday 2nd September Assembly 4/5K 

Sunday 4th September Fathers’ Day 



 
 
PARISH MASS TIMES 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
BE SAFE BE HAPPY BE CARING BE READY TO LEARN

Wed 14th – Fri 16th Sept Year 4 Doxa Camp 

Thursday 15th September Year 3 Day Camp at Doxa 

Friday 16th September Term 3 finishes at 1pm 

  

OCTOBER  

Monday 3rd October Term 4 begins at 8.45AM 

Friday 7th October St Theresa’s Feast Day 
Monday 17th October – Friday 
28th October 

Yr. 5/6 Swimming Program 

  

NOVEMBER  

Tuesday 1st November Cup Day Holiday – School Closure Day 
Wed 2nd Nov – Fri 11th Nov Prep – Year 4 Swimming Program 
Friday 11th Nov Remembrance Day 
Tuesday 15th Nov 2023 Prep Orientation Meeting 1: 9-11am 

Tuesday 22nd Nov 2023 Prep Orientation Meeting 2: 9-11am 

Mon 29th & Tues 29thth Nov School Closure Days 

  

DECEMBER  

Thursday 8th December Graduation Mass & Dinner at 6pm 

Friday 9th December Semester 2 Reports go home 

Mon 12th December Bump Up Day 

Monday:   

Tuesday:   

Wednesday: 9.00 am Queen of Heaven 
10.30am Mother of God. (Polish) 

Thursday: 9.00am Mother of God. 

Friday: 9.00am Albion 
6.00pm (Polish, Mother of God) 

Saturday: 6.00pm (Vigil) Mother of God. 

Sunday: 10.30am Albion 
9.00am Mother of God, (Polish). 
9.00am Queen of Heaven. 


